None of the person(s) belonging to Promoter and Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial
Personnel of the company have shown their intention to subscribe to the proposed issue except that
relative of CFO (KMP) has shown interest to subscribe to the Preferential Allotment.

S. No. Name of Proposed

Allottees
Category Maximum Number of Convertible

warrants  proposed to be allotted
1 Vipil Agarwal Non - Promoter Group &

Relative of CFO (KMP)
50,000

Total 50,000

(ix) Time frame within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, in case of Warrants, the
allotment of warrants shall be made by the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date
of passing of this resolution provided that where the issue and allotment of the said Warrants is pending
on account of pendency of any regulatory approval, then such issue and allotment shall be completed
within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals.

Further, Upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of 18
months, the equity shares, pursuant to exercise of warrants, shall be allotted within a period of 15 days
from the date of such exercise by the allottee in compliance with provisions of Regulation 162(2) of
ICDR Regulations.

Page 21 of 29

(x) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(xi) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of equity
shares and warrants.

S. No. Category of Shareholder(s)

Pre Issue
Post Issue

(as on January 12, 2024)

No. of
Shares held

% of share
Holding

No. of
Shares held

% of share
Holding

A
Promoters and Promoters
Group Holding

1 Indian

a) Individuals/ HUF 15,820,980 58.74% 15,820,980 53.30%

b) Family Trust  0 0.00% 0 0.00%

c) LLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub-Total (A) (1) 15,820,980 58.74% 15,820,980 53.30%

2 Foreign 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

a) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub Total (A) (2) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total Promoters and
Promoters Group Holding
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

15,820,980 58.74% 15,820,980 53.30%

B Non-Promoters’ holding:

1 Institutional Investors

a) Mutual Funds 50,000 0.19% 50,000 0.17%

b) Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPI) 188753 0.70% 2285953 7.70%

c) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

d) Foreign Companies 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub-Total (B) (1) 238,753 0.89% 2,335,953 7.87%

2
Central Government/State
Government(s)/ President of
India

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub-Total (B) (2) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 Non-Institutions   0.00%

a) Individuals 7,300,397 27.10% 7,953,197 26.79%

b) NBFCs Registered with RBI 2000 0.01% 2,000 0.01%

c) Any Other

  Directors and Their Relatives 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Key Managerial Personnel 75,000 0.28% 75,000 0.25%

  IEPF 37645 0.14% 37,645 0.13%

  Trusts 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Foreign National 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Page 22 of 29

  Hindu Undivided Family 321,084 1.19% 321,084 1.08%

  Nationalized Bank 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Non-Nationalized Bank 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Non-Resident Indians 99,662 0.37% 99,662 0.34%

  Clearing Members 2,998 0.01% 2,998 0.01%

  Bodies Corporate 3,036,981 11.28% 3,036,981 10.23%

  Body Corporate: LLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub Total (B)(3) 10,875,767 40.38% 11,528,567 38.84%

 PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
B(1)+B(2)+B3

11,114,520 41.26% 13,864,520 46.70%

C.
Shares held by Custodian for
ADR and GDR

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  TOTAL (A+B+C) 26,935,500 100.00% 29,685,500 100.00%

Notes:
1. The above mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is calculated on
basis of assuming full conversion of warrants to be allotted under the present issue
2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of 12th January, 2024.

(xii) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed
to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post
preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any

Notes:
1. The details of natural persons is given only for the purpose to know natural persons. However, the aforesaid Proposed Allottee will